

Special Case No. 87/2024
CNR: WBSP01-003287-2024

Present :Mir Rashid Ali (JO Code - WB00701)
Judge, Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas, In-charge.
State Vs. Sk. Rasheed.

Order No.03
Dt. 15-03-2024

The accused Sk. Rasheed (55 years) is produced before this Court from police remand along with forwarding report and relevant documents.

The accused is remanded to J/C till next date.

Copies of the statements of the victim girl and the complainant recorded under section 164 of Cr.P.C. are supplied to the I.O. of this case.

None moves for the accused person.

To 28-03-2024 for production of the accused from J/C through VCS and I.O's report.

D/c by me.
Sd/-

Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore, In-charge

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore, In-charge